\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### TREASURER'S REPORT

### **FOR THE PERIOD**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

BEGINNING ON THE 1st day of APRIL A.D. 2022
ENDING ON THE 30 <sup>TH</sup> day of <u>APRIL</u> A.D. 2022
********************************
MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER'S REPORT
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CRANE
BE IT REMEMBERED, that at a Regular* Monthly Term of the Commissioners Court of Crane County, Texas, was held at the Courthouse of said County in Crane on
Theday of
PRESENT AND PRESIDING, THE HONORABLE
ROY HODGES, CRANE COUNTY JUDGE
MANUELLA KIRKPATRICK , COMMISSIONER PRECINCT No. 1
BRIAN BRENTS , COMMISSIONER PRECINCT No. 2
DOMINGO ESCOBEDO , COMMISSIONER PRECINCT No. 3
CODY HARRELSON, COMMISSIONER PRECINCT No. 4
NoORDER APPROVING* ACCOUNT OF COUNTY TREASURER. In the matter of the* Monthly Report of the:
At 10:08 O'Clock A M.
JUL 1'8 2022

Created by Sheila Pahl Crane County Treasurer 07/15/22 4:09 PM

Page 1 of 4

JANIE MACIAS

County/District Clerk, Crane Co. Texas

# **Crane County Treasurer**

### IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT\*\*\* CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

On this _	<b>26</b> <sup>TH</sup>		_day of	JU	LY	A.D	. 202	22
In Regular* M	onthly Session o	f the Commission	oners Court of	said Cou	nty Came on t	he examin	nation	the * Monthly Report of
	SH	EILA PAI	HL		TREA	SURE	R O	F CRANE COUNTY,
								,
For the pe	eriod beginni	ng on the,	1 0		- Cont 1			••
	1 <sup>st</sup>		_day of _	APR	IL	_A.D.	20	22
And ending	g on the							
-	30TH		d	ay of	APRIL	A	A.D.	2022
Filed herei	n on the	26 <sup>TH</sup>	day of	•	JULY	A	.D.	2022
and the same	e having been	compared and	examined b					It is therefore Ordered by the
Court that th	ne same be and	l is hereby Ap	proved:					
								received for account and
credit of, and said Funds a	t paid out of ea s reflected in s	ach of the seve	eral County I sich follows.	Funds, t and hec	he amounts omes a part	set forth	ı, and and t	l leaving a balance to each of hat said amounts were
received and	paid out of ea	ch of the resp	ective funds	since th	e filing of t	he prece	ding	report of said COUNTY
TREASURER,	and during the	e period above	e stated, and	that the	said separa	ate amou	ınts a	s therein shown are correct.
IT IS THERF	ORE, FURTHE	ER ORDERED	by the Cour	t, that tl	ne said detai	iled repo	rt is,	and the same is hereby, in al
things appro	ved, and the c	lerk of this Co	urt is hereb	y ordere	d to file this	s said rep	port,	together with this order, in a
								rt of this County, and that with this order.
Witness our I	Hands, this	26 <sup>TH</sup>		day of _	JULY	A. D.	2022	
		_	· -	COUNT	Y JUDGE			
ROY HODO	GES							
					сомм	ISSION	<b>NER</b>	PREC'T NO. 1
MANUELLA	KIRKPATRIC	CK						
18-1	MA		)		СОММ	ISSION	JFD	PREC'T NO. 2
BRIAN BRE	NTS						TLIX	I REC I NO. 2
0	1.11	2						
DOMINGO E	SCOBERO	08			_COMM	ISSION	NER	PREC'T NO. 3
1	1//	0						
Coo			FO 5 700	_	сомм	ISSION	<b>IER</b>	PREC'T NO. 4
CODY HARI	anie Maci	is by all	49 ROPES	Depu	ty			
TITEDI 🦳	WILL IN IOCH	10,100	COUNTIN	CLERK				

Created by Sheila Pahl Crane County Treasurer 07/15/22 4:09 PM

COMMISSIONERS COURT CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

## IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF

# SHEILA PAHL

## TREASURER OF CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' (	COURT ****** CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS, IN REGULAR* MONTHLY SESSION.
26 <sup>тн</sup>	day ofJULY TERM, 2022
WE, THE UNDE	RSIDGNIED, As County Commissioners within
And for said Crane C	County, and the
HONORABLE	ROY HODGES COUNTY JUDGE, of said Crane County, constituting the
	's Court of said County, and each one of us, do hereby certify that this, the
26 <sup>TH</sup>	day ofJULYA. D. 2022
At A Regular* Month	ly term of our said Court, we have compared and examined the report of,
SHEILA PAHL	Treasurer of Crane County, Texas, for period beginning on the
1st	day of <u>APRIL</u> A. D. 2022,
and ending on the	
$30^{\mathrm{TH}}$	day of <u>APRIL</u> A. D. 2022
of the Commissioner said Court, which sa County Treasurer sin	correct have caused an order to be entered upon the Minutes of County Finances s' Court of Crane County, stating the approval of said Treasurer's Report by our id order recites separately the amount received and paid out of each fund by said ace the last report to this Court, and for and during the time covered by the present ace of each fund remaining in said Treasurer's hands on the said
$26^{\mathrm{TH}}$	day ofJULYA. D. 2022
	proper credits to be made in the accounts of the said County Treasurer, in lorder as required by Law and provided for in the Revised Statutes of the State of
1 CAus.	
And each of us, fur cash balances in han of said Treasurer's R	rther certify that we have actually and fully inspected all the actual assets and ds of the said <b>Treasurer</b> belonging to Crane County at the close of the examination <b>eport</b> , on this the
<b>26</b> <sup>TH</sup>	day ofJULY A. D. 2022,
and fund the same to	be as follows, to wit:

LIST OF BOND AND OTHER SECURITIES ON HAND

**NONE** 

Created by Sheila Pahl Crane County Treasurer 07/15/22 4:09 PM

### 2022

		2022			
RECAPTULATION	BEGINNING BALANCE	APRIL RECEIPTS	APRIL DISBURSMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	
TIME OPEN FUND	445,407.37	3,699,583.12	3,199,056.26	945,934.23	
TEX CLASS GEN	15,032,763.20	5,223.37	2,000,000.00	13,037,986.57	
TEX CLASS - GRANT	466,207.77	180.90	-	466,388.67	
TEX POOL GEN	2,033,897.75	742.64	•	2,034,640.39	
TEX POOL PERM IMPR	560,146.67	204.53	0.00	560,351.20	
TEX-STAR	1,781,560.35	472.29		1,782,032.64	
TEX POOL CCAD	1,774,226.88	647.87	j.	1,774,874.75	
CLAIMS CLEARING	0.00	3,325,954.43	3,325,921.91	32.52	
PAYROLL	0.00	210,009.80	210,009.80		
COMMISSIONERS COURT FEE		4,776.20	4,776.20	0.00	
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL	37,431.54	28.76	754.88	36,705.42	
COUNTRY CLUB	69,416.89	6,465.11	66,590.01	9,291.99	
STATE FEE FUND	130,062.80	16,022.64	49,013.08	97,072.36	
C.S.C.D.	23,851.23	4,810.10	2,709.11	25,952.22	
JUV. PROBATION	22,050.09	6,370.82	7,831.09	20,589.82	
CRANE COUNTY ASST. DISTRICT	59,949.39	67,477.08	-	127,426.47	
J.P. FUND		43,288.46	43,288.46	0.00	
BUILDING FUND	13,617.09	4,400.00	1,200.00	16,817.09	
MUSEUM FUND	144.34	0.05		144.39	
TOTAL	22,450,733.36	7,396,658.17	8,911,150.80	20,936,240.73	

# THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Crane

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally
appearedSHEILA PAHLCounty Treasurer of Crane County,
Who being by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and
foregoing report is true and correct.  SHEILA PAHL, COUNTY TREASURER
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF

JANIE MACIAS, COUNTY CLERK
COURT CRANE COUNTY